State of California—Health and Human Services Agency Committee for the Protection of Human Subjects





GAVIN NEWSOM Governor

## COMMITTEE FOR THE PROTECTION OF HUMAN SUBJECTS (CPHS) CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY (CalHHS)

Dated: January 30, 2025

## NOTICE OF CHANGE OF MEETING DATE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the California Health and Human Services Agency (CalHHS) Committee for the Protection of Human Subjects (CPHS) Full Board meeting originally scheduled for **FRIDAY**, **FEBRUARY 7**<sup>TH</sup>, **2025**, has been rescheduled as the committee was unable to meet quorum requirements which are necessary to comply with the Bagley-Keene Open Meeting Act.

The meeting has been rescheduled to:

## Date: FRIDAY, MARCH 7<sup>TH</sup>, 2025

Time: 8:30 a.m. Location: 1215 O Street Allenby Building, 11th Floor Meeting Room 1181, Sacramento, CA 95814

An agenda will be posted prior to the meeting.

We apologize for any inconvenience this change may cause and appreciate your understanding. If you have any questions or require further information, please contact the CPHS at <u>cphs@chhs.ca.gov</u>.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Agnieszka Rykaczewska Administrator, CalHHS Committee for the Protection of Human Subjects (CPHS) <u>cphs@chhs.ca.gov</u>

Committee for the Protection of Human Subjects (CPHS) California Health and Human Services Agency (CalHHS)